

SLP(Crl.)No. 9 OF 2003

ITEM No.64

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in HCWP 303(HC)/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHAL YADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH SLP (CRL.) NO. 23/2003

Date : 24/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.K.N. Balgopal,Adv.,
Dr.Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.,(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Fix for final disposal.

Meantime, petitioner to take appropriate action for
serving respondent No.1 Vishal Yadav in SLP (Crl) No.9/2003.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master