

ã

SLP(Crl.)No. 9 OF 2003
ITEM No.201

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in HCWP 303/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHAL YADAV & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.23/2003,
SLP(Crl.)No.938/2003

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment)

Date : 13/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....2/-

-2-

Heard both parties.

The matter relates to preventive detention. We are told that the period of detention is already over. We leave all the questions of law raised in the SLP. The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

SLP(Crl) No.23/2003

In view of the order passed in SLP(Crl.) No.937/2003. The special leave petition is disposed of.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER